

Coit Road Widening (From Main Street to SH 121)  
 PROJECT NO. 18111  
 BID NO. 2012-027  
 City of Frisco  
 Date: September 29 2020  
 CHECKED BY: IWM

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4	
				Tiseo Paving Company		Mario Sinalca & Sons Excavating, Inc.		McMahon Contracting		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>Street Improvements</b>											
P0	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION	1	LS	\$363,800.00	\$363,800.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$413,237.00	\$413,237.00	\$330,374.00	\$330,374.00
P1	PROJECT SIGN	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$491.19	\$982.38	\$494.69	\$989.38
P2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$365,507.42	\$365,507.42	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00
P3	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE RAMP TO MEDIAN	22	EA	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$253.60	\$5,579.20	\$674.36	\$14,836.36
P4	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	20558	CY	\$14.65	\$301,174.70	\$17.00	\$349,486.00	\$23.15	\$475,917.70	\$19.97	\$410,543.26
P5	EMBANKMENT (ROADWAY) (DENSITY CONTROL) (TY D)	312	CY	\$11.00	\$3,432.00	\$1.00	\$312.00	\$12.63	\$3,940.56	\$7.37	\$2,315.54
P6	LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (9%) (51 LB/SY)	1174	TON	\$184.00	\$216,016.00	\$166.00	\$194,884.00	\$189.98	\$223,036.52	\$178.71	\$209,805.54
P7	6" LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (9%) (51 LB/SY)	46024	SY	\$2.20	\$101,252.80	\$1.33	\$59,932.00	\$6.28	\$289,030.72	\$8.97	\$412,855.28
P8	9" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT W/8" MONO CURB (STREET)	39877	SY	\$66.00	\$2,627,092.00	\$56.00	\$2,233,120.00	\$65.15	\$2,598,478.55	\$69.78	\$2,782,517.06
P9	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (CLASS A)	631	SY	\$54.00	\$34,074.00	\$50.00	\$31,550.00	\$66.08	\$41,696.48	\$58.51	\$36,919.81
P10	PANEL REPLACEMENT (FULL DEPTH) (INCLUDES REMOVAL) (ALLOWANCE)	1000	SY	\$165.00	\$165,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$142.25	\$142,250.00	\$187.27	\$187,270.00
P11	MONOLITHIC MEDIAN NOSE (TYPE 1)	16	EA	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,350.47	\$21,607.52	\$804.49	\$12,871.84
P12	MONOLITHIC MEDIAN NOSE (TYPE 2)	7	EA	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,342.71	\$16,398.97	\$1,059.42	\$7,415.94
P13	MEDIAN NOSE (TYPE 3)	21	EA	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,406.24	\$29,531.04	\$1,833.10	\$38,495.10
P14	BARRIER FREE RAMP (TYPE 7)	6	EA	\$1,760.00	\$10,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,183.00	\$13,098.00	\$1,914.89	\$11,489.34
P16	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	13	EA	\$2,420.00	\$31,460.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,065.00	\$26,845.00	\$2,121.28	\$26,276.64
P17	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,301.00	\$2,301.00	\$2,234.04	\$2,234.04
P18	MTLW-BEAM GD FEN W/ CONC MOW STRIP (STEEL POST)	50	LF	\$152.00	\$7,600.00	\$113.00	\$5,650.00	\$37.76	\$1,888.00	\$68.09	\$3,404.50
P19	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS W/ CONC MOW STRIP (TL2) (LOWSPEED TRANS)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,498.60	\$1,498.60	\$2,925.53	\$2,925.53
P20	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS W/ CONC MOW STRIP (DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,711.00	\$1,711.00	\$3,191.49	\$3,191.49
P21	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT W/ CONC MOW STRIP (INSTALL)	2	EA	\$3,795.00	\$7,590.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,894.00	\$7,788.00	\$3,700.21	\$7,400.42
P22	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)	2	EA	\$27,350.00	\$54,700.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$26,968.90	\$53,937.80	\$29,787.23	\$59,574.46
P23	BARRICADES AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1	LS	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$116,500.00	\$116,500.00	\$125,006.85	\$125,006.85	\$270,500.00	\$270,500.00
P24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (RETAINING WALL)	1649	SF	\$44.00	\$72,556.00	\$45.00	\$74,205.00	\$30.68	\$50,591.32	\$31.91	\$52,619.59
P25	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING TY I & TY II (W) 4" BRK	13058	LF	\$1.20	\$15,669.60	\$0.75	\$9,793.50	\$0.89	\$11,621.62	\$1.12	\$14,624.96
P26	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING TY I & TY II (W) 4" SOLID	32	LF	\$1.20	\$38.40	\$0.75	\$24.00	\$0.89	\$28.48	\$1.12	\$35.84
P27	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING TY I & TY II (W) 4" BRK (PUPPY-TRACK)	1161	LF	\$3.30	\$3,831.30	\$0.75	\$870.75	\$0.89	\$1,033.29	\$1.12	\$1,303.59
P28	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING TY I & TY II (W) 8" SOLID	7680	LF	\$2.20	\$16,896.00	\$1.50	\$11,520.00	\$1.77	\$13,593.60	\$2.19	\$16,358.40
P29	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING TY I & TY II (W) 12" SOLID	1532	LF	\$4.40	\$6,740.80	\$4.00	\$6,128.00	\$4.72	\$7,231.04	\$4.26	\$6,526.32
P30	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING TY I & TY II (W) 24" SOLID	3006	LF	\$8.25	\$24,799.50	\$8.00	\$24,048.00	\$9.44	\$28,376.64	\$7.98	\$23,987.88
P31	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING TY I & TY II (W) ARROW	68	EA	\$143.00	\$9,724.00	\$185.00	\$13,380.00	\$186.43	\$12,644.40	\$148.80	\$10,104.00
P32	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING TY I & TY II (W) WORD	32	EA	\$143.00	\$4,576.00	\$190.00	\$6,080.00	\$224.20	\$7,174.40	\$138.30	\$4,425.60
P33	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING TY I & TY II (Y) 4" SOLID	283	LF	\$1.20	\$339.60	\$0.75	\$212.25	\$0.89	\$251.87	\$1.12	\$316.96
P34	TYPE II-C-R 4" RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	3675	EA	\$4.40	\$16,170.00	\$3.75	\$13,781.25	\$4.43	\$16,280.25	\$4.26	\$15,655.50
P35	TY "Y" 4" BUTTONS	53	EA	\$4.40	\$232.80	\$3.50	\$183.75	\$4.13	\$217.89	\$4.26	\$225.18
P36	INSTALL NEW SIGN AND SIGN POST ASSEMBLY	89	EA	\$535.00	\$47,615.00	\$380.00	\$33,840.00	\$448.00	\$39,872.00	\$515.96	\$45,920.44
P37	RELOCATE NEW SIGN AND SIGN POST ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$448.00	\$448.00	\$420.21	\$420.21
P38	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (INCLUDING CURB & PAVERS)	7310	SY	\$27.00	\$197,370.00	\$25.00	\$182,750.00	\$12.64	\$92,398.40	\$29.04	\$212,282.40
P39	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE RIPRAP	231	SY	\$8.65	\$1,998.15	\$25.00	\$5,775.00	\$9.48	\$2,189.88	\$40.00	\$9,240.00
P40	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK RETAINING WALL	9	SY	\$330.00	\$2,970.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$154.44	\$1,389.96	\$100.00	\$900.00
P41	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK AND RAMPS	662	SY	\$6.50	\$4,303.00	\$10.00	\$6,620.00	\$9.48	\$6,276.72	\$29.04	\$19,224.48
P42	REMOVE EXISTING MONUMENT	3	EA	\$1,980.00	\$5,940.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$798.29	\$2,394.87	\$5,748.60	\$17,245.80
P43	REMOVE EXISTING MONUMENT	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,660.85	\$5,660.85	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
P44	SOD BERMUJDA GRASS	3098	SY	\$4.95	\$15,335.10	\$5.00	\$15,490.00	\$6.49	\$20,106.02	\$4.79	\$14,839.42
P45	STRAW WADDELS (INSTALL/MAINTAIN/REMOVE)	2549	LF	\$3.80	\$9,746.20	\$2.32	\$5,955.68	\$2.67	\$6,828.83	\$3.66	\$9,375.34
P46	PREPARE SWPPP	1	LS	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,416.00	\$6,196.81	\$6,196.81
P47	SILT FENCE (INSTALL/MAINTAIN/REMOVE)	479	LF	\$1.75	\$838.25	\$1.75	\$838.25	\$1.02	\$489.58	\$4.52	\$2,156.08
P48	ROCK FILTER DAM (INSTALL/MAINTAIN/REMOVE)	20	EA	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$64.43	\$1,288.60	\$91.91	\$1,838.20
P49	JPCB TY 1/2 (FURNISH/INSTALL/MOVE/MAINTAIN/REMOVE)	300	LF	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$157.27	\$47,179.50	\$106.38	\$31,914.00
P50	PERM CTB (F-SHAPE)(SPL)	15	LF	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$177.00	\$2,655.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00
P51	CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION)	2.5	CY	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,298.00	\$3,245.00	\$850.00	\$2,125.00
P52	CONCRETE PAVERS (MEDIAN)(ALLOWANCE)	4800	SF	\$14.30	\$68,640.00	\$10.00	\$48,000.00	\$11.52	\$55,296.00	\$12.50	\$60,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>STREET IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$4,582,254.70</b>		<b>\$5,116,756.43</b>		<b>\$5,218,142.14</b>		<b>\$5,895,828.09</b>
<b>Bridge Improvements</b>											
B1	DRILL SHAFT (24 IN)	152	LF	\$275.00	\$41,800.00	\$165.00	\$25,080.00	\$295.00	\$44,840.00	\$265.96	\$40,425.92
B2	CL 'C' CONC (HPC) (ABUT)	10	CY	\$2,970.00	\$29,700.00	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00	\$3,186.00	\$31,860.00	\$2,872.34	\$28,723.40
B3	CL 'C' CONC (HPC) (CAP)	8	CY	\$2,970.00	\$23,760.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	\$3,186.00	\$25,488.00	\$2,872.34	\$22,978.72
B4	CL 'C' CONC (HPC) (COL)	3	CY	\$2,970.00	\$8,910.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,186.00	\$10,158.00	\$2,872.34	\$8,616.00
B5	CL 'C' CONC (HPC)	27	CY	\$990.00	\$26,730.00	\$730.00	\$21,210.00	\$1,062.00	\$26,730.00	\$957.45	\$25,745.45
B6	CL 'C' CONC (HPC)	7	CY	\$2,970.00	\$20,790.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$3,186.00	\$22,302.00	\$2,872.34	\$20,106.38
B7	CONCRETE PAN GIRDER (HPC)	90	CY	\$1,237.50	\$111,375.00	\$1,380.00	\$124,200.00	\$1,327.50	\$119,475.00	\$1,196.81	\$107,712.90
B8	CONC SURF TREAT	208	EA	\$16.50	\$3,432.00	\$5.00	\$1,040.00	\$17.70	\$3,681.60	\$15.96	\$3,319.68
B9	RIPRAP (CONC) (C, B) (RBB & RRS)	3	CY	\$605.00	\$1,815.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$649.00	\$1,947.00	\$885.11	\$2,655.33
B10	STR STEEL (W/ NON BRIDGE)	308	LF	\$17.60	\$5,412.80	\$14.00	\$4,312.00	\$18.40	\$5,603.20	\$16.41	\$5,054.28
B11	RAIL (PEDESTRIAN SPL)	160	LF	\$116.00	\$18,560.00	\$180.00	\$28,800.00	\$123.90	\$19,824.00	\$111.70	\$17,872.00
B12	RAIL (TY 55) (HPC)	181	LF	\$143.00	\$25,881.00	\$105.00	\$19,005.00	\$113.90	\$20,765.40	\$138.30	\$25,032.30
B13	ARMOR JOINT (SEALED)	24	LF	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$132.00	\$3,168.00	\$236.00	\$5,664.00	\$212.77	\$5,106.48
B14	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SE-AM)	24	LF	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$160.00	\$3,840.00	\$236.00	\$5,664.00	\$212.77	\$5,106.48
B15	GABIONS (2'X) (GALV)	3	CY	\$470.00	\$1,410.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$561.00	\$1,683.00	\$445.33	\$1,335.99
B16	REMOV STR (RAIL)	134	LF	\$88.00	\$11,792.00	\$45.00	\$6,030.00	\$94.40	\$12,649.60	\$85.11	\$11,404.74
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$377,192.80</b>		<b>\$378,513.00</b>		<b>\$404,501.00</b>		<b>\$364,680.35</b>
<b>Storm System Improvements</b>											
WW1	24" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE	1	EA	\$6,930.00	\$6,930.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,702.13	\$6,702.13
WW2	ADJUST EXIST WASTEWATER MANHOLE TO GRADE	5	EA	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,795.31	\$8,976.55	\$2,693.51	\$13,488.25
WW3	PRE-CAST MANHOLE	1	EA	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,137.22	\$5,137.22	\$5,851.06	\$5,851.06
WW4	MANHOLE ABANDONMENT	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,947.06	\$2,947.06	\$1,595.74	\$1,595.74
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>STORM SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$28,380.00</b>		<b>\$43,925.00</b>		<b>\$27,047.43</b>		<b>\$27,446.78</b>
<b>Water System Improvements</b>											
W1	2" WATER SERVICE LINE	199	LF	\$42.00	\$8,358.00	\$40.00	\$7,960.00	\$48.27	\$9,605.73	\$40.43	\$8,045.57
W2	6" PVC PIPE (AWWA C900 DR14)	18	LF	\$204.00	\$3,672.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$2			

Coit Road Widening (From Main Street to SH 121)  
 PROJECT NO. 18111  
 BID NO. 2012-027  
 City of Frisco  
 Date: September 29 2020  
 CHECKED BY: IWM

		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4			
		Tiseo Paving Company		Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc.		McMahon Contracting		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS			
T20	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	5	EA	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,360.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,127.66	\$10,638.30
T21	PEP POLE ASSEMBLY	17	EA	\$2,860.00	\$48,620.00	\$2,600.00	\$44,200.00	\$3,068.00	\$52,156.00	\$2,765.96	\$47,021.32
T22	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UNITS	18	EA	\$880.00	\$15,840.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$944.00	\$16,992.00	\$851.06	\$15,319.08
T23	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL CONTROLLER UNIT	3	EA	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,720.00	\$14,160.00	\$4,255.32	\$12,765.96
T24	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	3	EA	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$354.00	\$1,062.00	\$319.25	\$957.45
T25	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDOR)	1801	LF	\$2.20	\$3,962.20	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.36	\$4,250.36	\$2.13	\$3,895.13
T26	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDOR)	1828	LF	\$2.20	\$4,021.60	\$2.00	\$3,696.00	\$2.36	\$4,314.08	\$2.13	\$3,893.64
T27	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (10 CONDOR)	9609	LF	\$4.40	\$42,679.60	\$4.00	\$32,436.00	\$4.72	\$46,474.48	\$4.26	\$32,894.34
T28	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDOR)	3351	LF	\$5.50	\$18,430.50	\$5.00	\$16,755.00	\$5.90	\$19,770.90	\$5.32	\$17,827.32
T29	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (2 CONDOR)	5103	LF	\$1.10	\$5,613.30	\$1.00	\$5,103.00	\$1.18	\$6,021.54	\$1.06	\$5,409.18
T30	GROUND BOX TY D (162923) W/APKON	9	EA	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,175.00	\$10,575.00	\$1,385.50	\$12,478.50	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00
T31	WIRELESS VEHICLE MAGNETOMETER DETECTOR (PODS)	39	EA	\$1,450.00	\$56,550.00	\$1,310.00	\$51,090.00	\$1,545.80	\$60,286.20	\$1,393.62	\$54,253.18
T32	W/MVDS ACCESS POINTS POINTS/ATENNAS	2	EA	\$11,100.00	\$22,200.00	\$10,025.00	\$20,050.00	\$11,829.50	\$23,659.00	\$10,664.89	\$21,329.78
T33	TXDOT SIGNAL POLE (55' MAST ARM) W/ LUMINARE	1	EA	\$26,450.00	\$26,450.00	\$24,001.00	\$24,001.00	\$28,321.18	\$28,321.18	\$25,532.98	\$25,532.98
T34	TXDOT LED VEHICLE SIGNAL SECTIONS (RED)	4	EA	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$472.00	\$1,888.00	\$425.53	\$1,702.12
T35	TXDOT LED VEHICLE SIGNAL SECTIONS (YELLOW)	4	EA	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$472.00	\$1,888.00	\$425.53	\$1,702.12
T36	TXDOT LED VEHICLE SIGNAL SECTIONS (GREEN)	4	EA	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$472.00	\$1,888.00	\$425.53	\$1,702.12
T37	TXDOT LED VEHICLE SIGNAL SECTIONS (YELLOW ARROW)	1	EA	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$472.00	\$472.00	\$425.53	\$425.53
T38	TXDOT LED VEHICLE SIGNAL SECTIONS (GREEN ARROW)	1	EA	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$472.00	\$472.00	\$425.53	\$425.53
T39	TXDOT ALUMINUM VENTED BACKPLATES (3 SECTION)	3	EA	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$177.00	\$531.00	\$159.57	\$478.71
T40	TXDOT ALUMINUM VENTED BACKPLATES (5 SECTION)	1	EA	\$176.00	\$176.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$188.80	\$188.80	\$170.21	\$170.21
T41	TXDOT PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL SECTIONS	3	EA	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$944.00	\$2,832.00	\$851.06	\$2,553.18
<b>TOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$524,232.20</b>		<b>\$475,038.00</b>		<b>\$560,544.84</b>		<b>\$505,339.49</b>
<b>Illumination Improvements</b>											
R1	DRILL SHAF T (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN DIA, 8 FT DEPTH)	120	LF	\$303.00	\$36,360.00	\$275.00	\$33,000.00	\$324.50	\$38,940.00	\$292.55	\$35,106.00
R2	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	12088	LF	\$1.10	\$13,298.80	\$1.00	\$12,088.00	\$1.18	\$14,169.44	\$1.06	\$12,728.48
R3	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) BARE	6004	LF	\$1.10	\$6,604.40	\$1.00	\$6,004.00	\$1.18	\$7,084.72	\$1.06	\$6,364.24
R4	REMOVE & RELOCATE ILLUMINATION POLES	15	EA	\$3,080.00	\$46,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,304.00	\$49,560.00	\$3,404.26	\$51,063.90
R5	REMOVE ILLUMINATION POLES	6	EA	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$590.00	\$3,540.00	\$504.26	\$5,425.56
R6	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (TRENCH)	2090	LF	\$11.00	\$22,990.00	\$10.00	\$20,900.00	\$11.80	\$24,662.00	\$10.64	\$22,237.60
R7	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE)	1055	LF	\$25.00	\$26,375.00	\$22.00	\$23,210.00	\$25.96	\$27,387.80	\$23.40	\$24,687.00
R8	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APKON	28	EA	\$1,243.00	\$34,804.00	\$1,130.00	\$31,640.00	\$1,334.00	\$37,352.00	\$1,202.13	\$33,659.64
<b>TOTAL ILLUMINATION IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$189,842.20</b>		<b>\$171,762.00</b>		<b>\$169,079.16</b>		<b>\$191,272.42</b>
<b>Irrigation Improvements</b>											
I1	ELECTRIC SERVICE TO CONTROLLER (NO SOLAR POWER)	5	EA	\$9,350.00	\$46,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$8,024.00	\$40,120.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00
I2	IRRIGATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN)	1	LS	\$308,000.00	\$308,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$380,827.30	\$380,827.30	\$265,957.45	\$265,957.45
I3	LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION ADJUSTMENTS & RESTORATION (PRIVATE)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$7,978.72	\$7,978.72
<b>TOTAL IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$364,750.00</b>		<b>\$477,000.00</b>		<b>\$429,797.30</b>		<b>\$306,436.17</b>
<b>Landscape Improvements</b>											
L1	BUFFALO GRASS SOD (PRAIRIE)	119112	SF	\$1.05	\$125,067.60	\$0.68	\$80,996.16	\$0.84	\$100,054.08	\$1.01	\$120,303.12
L2	TOPSOIL (4" DEPTH) (BUFFALO SOD) (MEDIAN)	16389	SF	\$4.35	\$70,512.15	\$1.00	\$16,389.00	\$4.72	\$77,356.08	\$4.79	\$78,503.31
L3	RIVER ROCK	57598	SF	\$4.35	\$250,551.30	\$3.75	\$215,992.50	\$2.60	\$149,754.80	\$4.20	\$241,911.60
L4	GEOTECH FABRIC	57598	SF	\$0.20	\$11,519.60	\$0.12	\$6,911.76	\$0.48	\$27,647.04	\$0.17	\$9,791.66
L5	CONCRETE EDGING	1092	LF	\$30.25	\$33,033.00	\$27.00	\$29,484.00	\$32.72	\$34,810.24	\$29.26	\$31,951.92
L6	MONTERREY OAK TREES	32	EA	\$495.00	\$15,840.00	\$495.00	\$15,840.00	\$1,091.50	\$34,928.00	\$478.72	\$15,319.04
L7	YUCCA, RED "BRAKE LIGHT"	450	EA	\$33.00	\$14,850.00	\$23.00	\$10,350.00	\$28.32	\$12,744.00	\$31.91	\$14,359.50
L8	SAGE, TEXAS "GREEN CLOUD"	403	EA	\$36.50	\$14,790.50	\$34.00	\$13,620.00	\$33.04	\$13,315.12	\$35.53	\$14,388.59
L9	LINDHEIMERS MUILY	182	EA	\$23.65	\$4,304.30	\$23.00	\$4,186.00	\$23.04	\$4,186.00	\$22.87	\$4,162.34
L10	12" CYPRESS TREE	4	EA	\$9,350.00	\$37,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,036.00	\$48,144.00	\$9,042.55	\$36,170.20
L11	SOIL PREPARATION (BED AREAS)	48350	SF	\$0.65	\$31,427.50	\$0.65	\$31,427.50	\$1.77	\$85,379.50	\$0.62	\$29,977.00
L12	BARK MULCH	405	CY	\$3.05	\$1,235.25	\$1.80	\$729.00	\$4.84	\$1,960.20	\$2.93	\$1,186.65
<b>TOTAL LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$617,033.66</b>		<b>\$441,977.92</b>		<b>\$598,506.34</b>		<b>\$593,924.93</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>											
					<b>\$4,582,254.70</b>		<b>\$5,116,756.43</b>		<b>\$5,218,142.14</b>		<b>\$5,895,828.09</b>
<b>STREET IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$377,192.80</b>		<b>\$378,513.00</b>		<b>\$404,501.64</b>		<b>\$364,680.35</b>
<b>BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$28,980.00</b>		<b>\$43,925.00</b>		<b>\$27,037.43</b>		<b>\$27,445.78</b>
<b>STORM SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$187,233.00</b>		<b>\$174,435.00</b>		<b>\$127,077.05</b>		<b>\$180,932.46</b>
<b>WATER SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$524,232.20</b>		<b>\$475,038.00</b>		<b>\$560,544.84</b>		<b>\$505,339.49</b>
<b>TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$189,842.20</b>		<b>\$171,762.00</b>		<b>\$169,079.16</b>		<b>\$191,272.42</b>
<b>ILLUMINATION IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$364,750.00</b>		<b>\$477,000.00</b>		<b>\$429,797.30</b>		<b>\$306,436.17</b>
<b>IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$617,033.66</b>		<b>\$441,977.92</b>		<b>\$598,506.34</b>		<b>\$593,924.93</b>
<b>LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS</b>					<b>\$617,033.66</b>		<b>\$441,977.92</b>		<b>\$598,506.34</b>		<b>\$593,924.93</b>
<b>BID TOTALS</b>					<b>\$6,870,918.50</b>		<b>\$7,279,407.35</b>		<b>\$7,535,085.90</b>		<b>\$8,065,860.69</b>